				Docket No.:		
·1595 (Modified)) 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Rſ	06-1	i -2002	U.	S. DEPARTMENT C. Patent and Ti	OF COMMERCE rademark Office
.£V03	_				_	_
Tab settings	▼ Patents			shed original	documents or co	▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN C. FIELD		1021	17839 2. Name and a	ddress of receiving		
	~ /~	~	Name: PAR	KER-HANNIFIN	CORPORATION	
1 13/30	0/0 _e	2	Address: 60	35 PARKLAND B	OULEVARD	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛛 Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: CLEVE	ELAND	State/Prov.:	OH
Other			Country: US	Α	ZIP: 44124	
Execution Date: December 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)					
4. Application number(s) or patent num	obers(s) [.]	1011	5440	りて		
If this document is being filed togeth		lew application	the execution da	ate of the application	on is: December	- 17 7001
					December	12,2001
Patent Application No. Filin	ng date		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
	_					
06/11/2002 6T0N11 00000006 160325 101	59903					
01 FC:581 40.00 CH				1		
<u></u>		Iditional numbers	🗌 Yes 🛛	INO		<u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: CHRISTOPHER H. HUNTER			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 34,187 Address: Parker-Hannifin Corporation 6035 Parkland Boulevard			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be			
			credited or debited to deposit account			
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit acco			
		011				
	State/Prov.		<u>16-0325</u>			
Country: USA 2	ZIP: <u>4412</u> 4	I	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if	paying by deposit ac	ccount)
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. 	elief, the fo	regoing inform	tion is frue and c	correct and any att	ached copy is a t	rue copy
CHRISTOPHER H. HUNTER	/	r/ / V	L/		May 30, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	(41	Signature		Date	
	otal number (of pages including	cover sheet, attachm	ents, and		
			required cover sheet infor rademarks, Box Assignr		ENT	
		Washington	, D.C. 20231 🛛 🛛 🖪	REEL: 012960	FRAME: 09	43

- -

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND
POST OFFICE ADDRESS(S)
OF INVENTOR(S) (including
country)

John C. Field 660 Stonecrest Drive Adrian, Michigan 49221 USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

ACCESS PORT (SUITABLE FOR FLUID/ REFRIGERANT SYSTEMS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been filed on June 18, 2001 under Serial No. 60/299,163 and. on November 10, 2001 under Serial No. 60/332,274.

WHEREAS:

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION 6035 Parkland Boulevard Cleveland, Ohio 44124-4141 U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal,

(Assignment of Application for Patent--page 1 of 2)

TITLE OF INVENTION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE

> PATENT REEL: 012960 FRAME: 0944

substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 12 DI Date of Signing)

(Signature John C. Field

(Signature

(Signature)

State of Michigan))ss: County of)

Before me personally appeared the above named John C. Field, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed on this 17 day of $DECEMBER_2001$.

RSHALL L MUNITH NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUPLIC STATE OF INDIANA M_{\odot} ENC \sim MY CO

Instruction sheet for assignment Signing All information, names of inventor(s) and assignce, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed.

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment for Filed Application for United States Patent--page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012960 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 05/30/2002

Warning

DATE OF SIGNING This must be the same as the date of signing of the Declaration and Power of the patent or design application

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above